506154355 07/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6201087

AS SE	orrective Assignment to correct the PREVIOUSLY RECORDED SSIGNMENT DOCUMENT TO INCLUDE THE EXECUTED NOTARY ECTION previously recorded on Reel 053196 Frame 0810. Assignor(s) ereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLARENTIS HOLDING, INC.	07/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLARTECH HOLDING, LLC	
Street Address:	4440 PGA BOULEVARD, SUITE 600	
City:	PALM BEACH GARDENS	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33410	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7374645
Patent Number:	7691249
Patent Number:	8002955
Patent Number:	9347140
Patent Number:	9777383

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3523758100

Email: DRS@SLEPATENTS.COM
Correspondent Name: DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CML.MISC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK	
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2020	

PATENT REEL: 053214 FRAME: 0873

506154355

Total Attachments: 3 source=CorrExAssign#page1.tif source=CorrExAssign#page2.tif source=CorrExAssign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053214 FRAME: 0874

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLARENTIS HOLDING, INC.	07/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLARTECH HOLDING, LLC
Street Address:	4440 PGA BOULEVARD, SUITE 600
City:	PALM BEACH GARDENS
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33410

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7374645
Patent Number:	7691249
Patent Number:	8002955
Patent Number:	9347140
Patent Number:	9777383

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3523758100 Phone:

DRS@SLEPATENTS.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CML.MISC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK
Signature:	/DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK/

Date:	07/13/2020	
Total Attachments: 1 source=exAssign#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID:	PAT6197630	
Receipt Date:	07/13/2020	

ASSIGNMENT

In return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CLARENTIS HOLDING INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 22 St. James Drive, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418, USA, hereby assigns to CLARTECH HOLDING, LLC, having an office at 4440 PGA Boulevard, Suite 600, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410, USA and any successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the following patents:

US7,374,645, May 20, 2008, "Electrolysis Cell Assembly"

US 7,691,249, April 6, 2010, "Method and apparatus to make electrolyzed water"

US 8,002,955, August 23, 2011, "Cylindrical Electrolysis Cell"

US 9,347,140, May 24, 2016, System and Method for preparation of antimicrobial solutions"

US 9,777,383, October 3, 2017, "Cell and System for preparations of antimicrobial solutions"

Executed this 9th day of July, 2020

CLARENTIS HOLDING INC.

State of Florida County of Jan Beach

On this day of Joly, 2020, personally appeared before me the above-named DUKE VAN KALKEN, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument and who has produced a valid Florida Driver's license, to execute the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be a free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth, in said instrument.

Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

